
CIRCUITO ART. INLINE - 1a TAPPA - III^ DIVISIONE - CADETTI "A" (F)

PIERIS (GO) - 12/04/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  23.88CARUSO SARA

 2  24117 ASD WINNER BATTIATI  20.16PATERNÒ GIORGIA

 3  34476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  19.14GIROLA SOFIA

 4  44041 SPORTCULTURE  18.62MEZZANINI IDUNA GALIT

 5  54117 ASD WINNER BATTIATI  18.59CICCHELLO GACCIO IRENE

 6  64499 A.S.D. CANAVA SKATING  17.25VITERITTI VERDIANA

 7  74027 TIME 4.2  16.15PANSERI CHIARA

 8  8133 A.S.D.G.P.SAVONESI  15.17FERRANDO VITTORIA

 9  92134 EVOLUTION S.D.  15.05PARLIONE VALENTINA

 10  104499 A.S.D. CANAVA SKATING  15.02TRIPUZZI LAILA

 11  114113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  14.94BONOMI SIMONA

 12  1274 SKATING C.MONZA  14.82DE CAPITANI INDIA

 13  134113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  14.60RADICI SARA

 14  144027 TIME 4.2  14.35GUERINONI BIANCA

 15  154041 SPORTCULTURE  14.10GALIMBERTI CHIARA

 16  161513 PATTINATORI SILE ASD  14.09DAL BÒ ALICE

 17  174476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  13.06PIATTI GEMMA

 18  184041 SPORTCULTURE  12.44MAGNI MARGHERITA

 19  194113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  12.33FONTI LUDOVICA

 20  204027 TIME 4.2  11.44MARCHETTI CATERINA

 21  214117 ASD WINNER BATTIATI  10.20MAUGERI AURORA

 22  224271 ASD SKATE PLANET  10.03MERONI TADELECH

 23  234027 TIME 4.2  9.64GIBERTINI MADDALENA

 24  244027 TIME 4.2  8.49GALLETTA AMBRA
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PIERIS (GO) - 12/04/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

CIRCUITO ART. INLINE - 1a TAPPA - III^ DIVISIONE - CADETTI "A" (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 8.28  15.60  0.0  23.884476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.CARUSO SARA 1
 7.67  12.49  0.0  20.164117 ASD WINNER BATTIATIPATERNÒ GIORGIA 2
 6.95  12.19  0.0  19.144476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.GIROLA SOFIA 3
 7.62  11.00  0.0  18.624041 SPORTCULTUREMEZZANINI IDUNA GALIT 4
 7.89  10.70  0.0  18.594117 ASD WINNER BATTIATICICCHELLO GACCIO IRENE 5
 6.65  10.60  0.0  17.254499 A.S.D. CANAVA SKATINGVITERITTI VERDIANA 6
 6.85  9.30  0.0  16.154027 TIME 4.2PANSERI CHIARA 7
 5.86  9.31  0.0  15.17133 A.S.D.G.P.SAVONESIFERRANDO VITTORIA 8
 8.45  7.60 -1.0  15.052134 EVOLUTION S.D.PARLIONE VALENTINA 9
 6.13  8.89  0.0  15.024499 A.S.D. CANAVA SKATINGTRIPUZZI LAILA 10
 6.14  8.80  0.0  14.944113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINEBONOMI SIMONA 11
 5.81  9.01  0.0  14.8274 SKATING C.MONZADE CAPITANI INDIA 12
 6.00  8.60  0.0  14.604113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINERADICI SARA 13
 6.15  8.20  0.0  14.354027 TIME 4.2GUERINONI BIANCA 14
 5.80  8.30  0.0  14.104041 SPORTCULTUREGALIMBERTI CHIARA 15
 5.49  8.60  0.0  14.091513 PATTINATORI SILE ASDDAL BÒ ALICE 16
 5.36  8.70 -1.0  13.064476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.PIATTI GEMMA 17
 5.74  6.70  0.0  12.444041 SPORTCULTUREMAGNI MARGHERITA 18
 4.73  7.60  0.0  12.334113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINEFONTI LUDOVICA 19
 3.64  7.80  0.0  11.444027 TIME 4.2MARCHETTI CATERINA 20
 3.39  8.81 -2.0  10.204117 ASD WINNER BATTIATIMAUGERI AURORA 21
 4.23  5.80  0.0  10.034271 ASD SKATE PLANETMERONI TADELECH 22
 4.14  5.50  0.0  9.644027 TIME 4.2GIBERTINI MADDALENA 23
 2.89  5.60  0.0  8.494027 TIME 4.2GALLETTA AMBRA 24

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN Referee MARABINI SARA

Judge 1 MARABINI SARA Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA

Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES

13:15:04

Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]
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CIRCUITO ART. INLINE - 1a TAPPA - III^ DIVISIONE - CADETTI "A" (F)

PIERIS (GO) - 12/04/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CARUSO SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.901Lz  2 Jump Lutz  0.87

 3 -10-1ComboSpin

-0.07 0.96S Sit Spin %  0.89

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

 0.00 +1 0 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow  0.57

 0.00 +1 -1 0 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  2.00

 8.28 8.58

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 8.28  15.60  0.00  23.88

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.001.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PATERNÒ GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 +1 -1 -1 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.57

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.83

-0.17 -1 -2 -2 0.671Lo < Loop  0.50

 3 00-1ComboSpin

-0.07 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin  0.93

-0.03 0.80S Sit Spin  0.77

-0.10 0 0 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.13 -1 -1 -2 0.631Th < 5 Jump Thoren  0.50

-0.13 0 0 -1 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.87

 7.67 8.36

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 7.67  12.49  0.00  20.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.00  3.25  3.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.25  3.00  3.331.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.50  3.00  3.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.49

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIROLA SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -2 0 -2 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz  0.77

-0.27 -1 0 -1 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.73

-0.10 0 0 -1 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip  0.76

-0.17 -2 -1 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.79

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow  0.53

-0.13 -1 -2 -1 0.80S  6 Spin Sit Spin  0.67

 6.95 7.92

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 6.95  12.19  0.00  19.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  3.50  3.831.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.19

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MEZZANINI IDUNA GALIT

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.83

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.89

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lz  2 Jump Lutz  0.90

-0.10 -1 -1 +1 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70

 4 0-2-1ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level  0.00

-0.10 0.80S Sit Spin  0.70

-0.10 0.50U Upright Spin  0.40

-0.40 -1 -2 0 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.60

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 7.62 8.42

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 7.62  11.00  0.00  18.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  3.00  3.25  2.831.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.50  3.50  3.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CICCHELLO GACCIO IRENE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 0 -1 2.00ChSt  1 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.73

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.57

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

 4 -10-1ComboSpin

-0.13 1.40CBD Camel Backward Spin %  1.27

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

-0.20 0 -1 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop  0.57

 7.89 8.72

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 7.89  10.70  0.00  18.59

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  2.75  2.25  2.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  2.25  2.831.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  2.00  2.921.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VITERITTI VERDIANA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow  0.54

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.48

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.77

-0.10 -1 0 -2 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop  0.80

 5 -2-1-2ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level  0.00

-0.17 0.80S Sit Spin  0.63

-0.17 0.50U Upright Spin  0.33

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.60

 6.65 8.02

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 6.65  10.60  0.00  17.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.25  2.50  2.831.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.50  2.75  3.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PANSERI CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -2 -2 -3 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz  0.63

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.79

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

 6 0-10ComboSpin

-0.03 0.80S Sit Spin  0.77

-0.03 0.50U Upright Spin  0.47

 6.85 8.42

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 6.85  9.30  0.00  16.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.421.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERRANDO VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz  0.90

 0.07 +1 0 +1 0.60U  2 Spin Upright Spin %  0.67

-0.03 +1 -1 -1 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.57

-0.20 -1 -1 0 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60

-0.07 0 -2 0 0.861F  5 ComboJump Flip  0.79

 0.00 0 0 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

0 -1 -2 0.601T  6 Jump Toeloop *

-0.67 -1 -2 -2 2.00ChSt  7 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

 5.86 6.76

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 5.86  9.31  0.00  15.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.75  2.421.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.31

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 8 di 2412/04/2025

13:15:02
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PARLIONE VALENTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 -1 -2 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz  0.77

 2 -1-2-1ComboSpin

-0.27 1.20CBD Camel Backward Spin %  0.93

-0.13 1.12S Sit Spin %  0.99

-0.13 0.60U Upright Spin %  0.47

-0.50 -2 -1 -2 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.13 -1 -1 -2 0.901Lo  4 Jump Loop  0.77

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.60

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.961Th  6 ComboJump Thoren  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.861F Flip  0.76

 8.45 10.34

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 8.45  7.60 -1.00  15.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  1.75  2.00  2.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  1.75  1.921.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  1.75  2.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TRIPUZZI LAILA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.76

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.40 -2 -2 0 1.80StB  2 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

-0.17 -2 -2 -1 0.631Lo < 3 Jump Loop  0.46

-0.53 -2 -2 0 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.47

 5 -2-1-2ComboSpin

-0.17 0.80S Sit Spin  0.63

-0.17 0.50U Upright Spin  0.33

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.57

 6.13 7.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 6.13  8.89  0.00  15.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.75  2.331.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.50  2.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.89

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BONOMI SIMONA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.80

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.901Lz  2 Jump Lutz  0.87

 0.00 -1 -1 -1 0.00NLSit  3 Spin Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.60

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.961Lo  5 ComboJump Loop  0.93

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.54

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

 6.14 7.07

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 6.14  8.80  0.00  14.94

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.50  2.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  3.00  2.25  2.421.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.25  2.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE CAPITANI INDIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.79

-0.17 -1 -2 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.79

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.631Th < 2 Jump Thoren  0.43

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

 4 -1-1-1ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level  0.00

-0.10 0.50U Upright Spin  0.40

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.601S  5 Jump Salchow  0.53

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.47

 5.81 7.35

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 5.81  9.01  0.00  14.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.00  2.25  2.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.75  2.25  2.421.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.01

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RADICI SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.83

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.48

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.83

 3 0-1-1ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level  0.00

-0.07 0.50U Upright Spin  0.43

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.901Lz  5 Jump Lutz  0.80

-0.67 -2 -1 -2 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

 6.00 7.57

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 6.00  8.60  0.00  14.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.75  2.25  2.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.081.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  3.00  2.25  2.421.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 13 di 2412/04/2025

13:15:02
Verified [VMHWNO-C08D3Y-6B86XI-ZWAJ9A]



Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GUERINONI BIANCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 -2 -2 -1 0.961Lz  1 ComboJump Lutz  0.79

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.70

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.10 0 -2 -1 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.20

 6 -2-1-3ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level  0.00

-0.20 0.80S Sit Spin  0.60

-0.20 0.50U Upright Spin  0.30

 6.15 8.42

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 6.15  8.20  0.00  14.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  2.75  2.50  2.331.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.50  2.00  2.171.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALIMBERTI CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.13 -1 -2 -1 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.77

 0.03 +1 0 0 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.53

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.50

 5.80 7.27

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 5.80  8.30  0.00  14.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.171.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  2.50  2.171.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DAL BÒ ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.611S  1 ComboJump Salchow  0.58

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.54

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.80S  3 Spin Sit Spin  0.60

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

-0.03 0 0 -1 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.37

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.20

 5.49 7.12

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 5.49  8.60  0.00  14.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.00  2.171.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.00  2.251.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PIATTI GEMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -2 -3 -2 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop  0.63

-0.53 -1 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.47

-0.20 -2 -3 -1 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.10 -1 -2 0 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.13 -1 -2 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.48

-0.13 -2 -1 -1 0.801F  6 Jump Flip  0.67

 5.36 7.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 5.36  8.70 -1.00  13.06

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.00  2.50  2.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.171.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.331.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAGNI MARGHERITA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.861F  1 ComboJump Flip  0.76

-0.13 -1 -2 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.48

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.03 +1 -2 0 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.47

-0.40 -2 -2 0 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.40

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

-0.10 0 -2 -1 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.50

 5.74 7.27

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18
 5.74  6.70  0.00  12.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.50  1.75  1.751.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.50  1.75  1.831.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  1.50  1.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FONTI LUDOVICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop  0.89

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.03 -1 0 0 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin  0.47

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.901Lz  3 Jump Lutz  0.80

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

-0.07 -1 -1 0 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.73

 0.00 -2 -2 -1 0.00NSt  6 Step Sequence Footwork No Level  0.00

 4.73 5.77

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19
 4.73  7.60  0.00  12.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  2.50  2.081.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  2.00  2.25  1.921.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.25  2.25  2.081.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARCHETTI CATERINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.001S <<< 1 Jump Salchow  0.00

-0.17 -2 -2 -1 0.611T  2 ComboJump Toeloop  0.44

-2 -2 -1 0.611T Toeloop *

-0.80 -2 -2 -2 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.20

-0.23 -2 -3 -2 0.50U  4 Spin Upright Spin  0.27

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.631Lo < 6 Jump Loop  0.43

 3.64 5.54

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20
 3.64  7.80  0.00  11.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  1.50  2.00  1.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  2.25  1.921.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  2.00  0.831.2

Choreography/Composition  1.75  2.00  1.75  1.831.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAUGERI AURORA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.07 -1 0 -1 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip  0.79

 0.00 0 0 0 0.001Lo <<< Loop  0.00

 3 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level  0.00

-0.30 0.50U Upright Spin  0.20

-0.70 -2 -2 -3 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.10

-0.20 -1 -3 -1 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren  0.70

 0.00 -2 -2 -1 0.00NChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo No Level  0.00

 3.39 4.66

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21
 3.39  8.81 -2.00  10.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  2.00  2.00  1.921.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.421.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.81

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MERONI TADELECH

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3 0.401F << 1 Jump Flip  0.00

-0.27 -2 -3 -2 0.451Lo << 2 Jump Loop  0.18

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.67 -2 -2 -1 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.33

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.20 -2 -2 -2 0.611T Toeloop  0.41

 0.00 0 0 0 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 4.23 6.37

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 22
 4.23  5.80  0.00  10.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  1.00  1.50  1.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.25  1.75  1.501.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.75  1.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GIBERTINI MADDALENA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -2 0 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.23 -2 -3 -2 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin  0.27

-0.80 -2 -3 -1 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.20

-0.10 -1 -1 -1 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop  0.50

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.30

-0.03 0 -1 0 0.401W  6 Jump Waltz Jump  0.37

 4.14 5.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 23
 4.14  5.50  0.00  9.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.00  1.50  1.331.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.25  1.25  1.421.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.50  1.50  1.581.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 3° DIVISIONE - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLETTA AMBRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 -2 -3 -2 0.421T < 1 Jump Toeloop  0.19

 0.00 0 0 0 0.001S <<< 2 Jump Salchow  0.00

-0.70 -2 -3 -2 1.80StB  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.10

-0.80 -2 -3 -1 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.20

-0.23 -2 -3 -2 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.17

-0.27 -3 -3 -2 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.23

 2.89 5.12

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 24
 2.89  5.60  0.00  8.49

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.421.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501.2

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.2

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager VISNIEVEC BARBARA

 

 

Specialist MASSIGNANI ROSSANA

Data Operator LABAGNARA SIMONETTA

Assistant CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller CUCOVAZ KARIN

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MARABINI SARA
Judge 1 MARABINI SARA
Judge 2 TRACOGNA FRANCESCA
Judge 3 COCEVER ANDRES
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